This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV Product Assurance AS, Veritasveien 1, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnv.com  DMSP-5-PA-ATEX-05-A8, rev 0
Page 1 of 4
[1]
TYPE  EXAMINATION   CERTIFICATE
[2] Directive 2014/34/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014
[3] Type Examination Certificate Number: Presafe 15 ATEX 6705X Issue 02
[4] Product: KM RIO Cabinet

distance between intrinsically safe and non-instrinsically safe apparatus shall be maintained as required by
EN 60079-11.
Type designation
 FS-16Ex
FS-160Ex
FS-10/64Ex.
Electrical Data
Type Input Voltage Power Consumption
FS-16Ex 2 x 115/230VAC Max 250 W
FS-160Ex 2 x 115/230VAC Max 550 W
FS-10/64Ex. 2 x 115/230VAC Max 400W
Degrees of protection (IP Code)
IP 66 for Cabinets.
Ambient temperature:
-20°C to +45°C
Routine tests
Dielectric strength test according to clause 23.2.1 of EN 60079-15:2010 shall be performed  to the relevant
parts in the assembly. Relevant test voltage shall be considered accordingly.
[16] Report No.: 319979
Presafe 15 ATEX 6705X,Issue 02
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV Product Assurance AS, Veritasveien 1, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnv.com  DMSP-5-PA-ATEX-05-A8, rev 0
Page 3 of 4
[17] Specific Conditions of Use
1. Ambient temperature range  -20°C  to  +45°C.
[18] Essential Health and Safety Requirements
 Met by compliance with the requirements mentioned in item 9.
Presafe 15 ATEX 6705X,Issue 02
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV Product Assurance AS, Veritasveien 1, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnv.com  DMSP-5-PA-ATEX-05-A8, rev 0
Page 4 of 4
[19] Drawings and documents
Number Title Rev. Date
404729 *User Manual D  December 2021
FS-10/64 Ex Zone 2
403900 *General Arrangement C 03.12.2021
404728 Layout Drawing A 25.09.2015
403902 Power and Wiring diagram A 19.06.2015
403904 *Product BOM report – Single level D  2022-06-28
FS16Ex, Zone 2
403894 *General Arrangement C 03.12.2021
404726 Layout Drawing A 25.09.2015
403896 Power and Wiring diagram A 19.06.2015
403736 *Product BOM report – Single level D  2022-06-28
FS-160Ex, Zone 2
403897 *General Arrangement B 03.12.2021
404727 Layout Drawing A 25.09.2015
403899 Power and Wiring diagram A 19.06.2015
403903 *Product BOM report – Single level D  2022-06-28
397400 *Labels for KM Zone 2 RIO Cabinets B 03.12.2021
[20] Certificate History
Issue Description Issue date Report no.
0 Original issue 2015-11-03 D0001963
1 Revised to include additional certified parts which does
not affect the type of protection,
update to Directive 2014/34/EU.
2016-05-26 D0001963
2 Revised to include additional certified parts which does
not affect the type of protection,
Update to latest EN 60079-0:2018
2022-07-14 319979
END OF CERTIFICATE